
‘ Livestock market and auction news
«"a«OT b Commercial 41.5044.75; Cutter

38.25-41.00; Canner & Low Cutter
36.50-39.00; Shells 36.00 Down.
Bullocks: Standard to Good 51.25-
53.00. Bulls: Yield Grade No. 1,
49.75-50.50; Yield Grade No. 2,
45.0046.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers 4.00
higher; Heifers were 7.00 higher;
Bulls steady. Steers: Good 427-520
lbs. 49.0060.00; Medium 730635
lbs. 46.0052.00. Heifers: Individual
275 lbs. 57.00; Good 460470 lbs.
51.5055.00; Bulls: Good 360420 lbs.
48.0052.00; Medium 345475 lbs.
38.0047.00; Good 535-557 lbs. 47.00-
58.00; Good 710-760 lbs. 51.0054.00.

COWS: Cutter and Utility 1-3
37.0040.00. Canner& Low Cutter 1-
233.0036.00.

Medium 50.0054.00; Culls 49.00
Down. Steers 600550 lbs. Choice
59.0063.00; Good 53.0056.00;
Medium 52.00 Down. Heifers (All
weights) Choice 56.0054.50; Good
48.0055.00; Medium 47.00 down.
Bulls- 5.00 higher. Choice 60.00
70.00; Good 50.0059.00; Medium
49.00 Down. Dairy Cows to 910.00.
Springing Heifers to 1050.00. Pigs,
hit- Good run and higher prices.
2050 lbs. 25.0037.00; 4050 lbs.
38.0050.00. Sboats by lb. 47.00
55.00. SlaughterHogs-11.50 higher.
210230 lbs. 55.75-58.60; 240260 lbs.
58.5059.55; 190205 lbs. 56.0058.00.
Sows- 400600 lbs. 50.0053.00.

NewWilmington, Pa.
Monday, Jan. 31

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 187. Compared with last
Monday’smarket, slaughter cows
weak to .50 lower. Couple Choice
slaughter steers 58.25 and 59.50,
few Good 55.00-57.00, Standard
47.50- Good b Choice
slaughter heifers 49.00-53.50, few
Standard 42.00-50.00, few Utility
38.50- Utiltiy b Commercial
slaughter cows 39.00-42.00, Cutters
36.50- Canner & Low Cutter
30.00- Shells down to 20.00.
One Good slaughter bullock at
52.50. Few Yield Grade #1 and #2
1100-1660 lbs. slaughter bulls 42.00-
48.00. Few Medium & Large
Frame #1300400 lbs. feeder steers
58.0048.00; Medium & Large

KFrame #2 410-740 lbs. feeder
heifers 35.00-42.50; Large Frame
#2 360-715 lbs. feeder bulls 38.50-
47.00.

CALVES 247. Vealers steady.
One Prime vealer at 106.00,Choice
88.00- Good 76.00-90.00,
Standard b Good 90-120 lbs. 55.00-
65.00. 65-85 lbs. 40.0055.00, one lot
Utility 58 lbs. at 25.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 95-135 lbs.
63.00- holstein heifers 70-110
lbs. 50.00-70.00.

HOGS 441. Barrows & gilts
steady. US No. 1-2 200-250 lbs.
barrows b gilts 58.00-59.85, No. 1-3
195-250 lbs. 57.00-58.35, No. 2-3 235-
260 lbs. 55.00-56.75, No. 1-3 160-190
lbs. 50.00-57.00. Sows $2 higher. US
No. 1-3265-575 lbs. sows 50.00-57.00.
Boars 43.75-45.25.

FEEDER PIGS 31. US No. 1-345-
60 lbs. feeder pigs 47.0055.00 per
head.

IndianaLivestock
HomerCity, Pa.
Thursday, Feb. 3

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE: 120. SI. steers one

Choice at 61.00; Good 55.0057.50;
Standard 50.2555.00. SI. heifers;
Couple Choice 59.00 & 61.25. SI.
cows; Utililty b Commercial 40.00
44.50; Cutters 37.5041.00; Canner
b L. Cutter 33.0037.50. SI. bulls:
few Yield Grade No. 1, 15001750
lbs. 48.5057.20; Yield Grade No. 2,
940-1530 lbs. 43.75-47.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; Steers, few
Medium frame No. 1, 720780 lbs.
49.00-55.00. Heifers, few Medium
Frame No. 1, 520735 lbs. 43.50
50.00; few Medium Frame No. 2
550580 lbs. 40.0044.00.

CALVES: 113. Pew Choice 91.00
99.00; Good 75.0089.00; 90110 lbs.
57.0062.00; 60551b5. 49.0059.00.

CALVES: Vealers Choice 85.00-
98.00; Good 70.0085.00; Standard b
Good 65.0075.00; Standard bLight
64.00 down. Farm Calves: Hoi.
bul]s3.oo higher! 93.00109.00.

HOGS: US No. 1-2; .75 lower;
59.2561.75; US No. 1-5,56.7559.00;
US No. 2-3, heavy 56.7560.50; US
No. 23 55.0057.00; Sows: US No. 1-
3 50.00 down.Boars: Average40.50
42.25.

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday,Feb. 2

Report supplied byUSDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close;

Prime special fed veal
steady to 3.00 higher. Good and
Choice boning veal steady; in-
shipped veal 1.005.00 higher than
last test Lamb market slow to
develop, steady to firm undertone
indicated. Boneless beef lightly
tested early, steady.FEEDER PIGS: US No. 1-3, 30

35 lbs. 34.0040.00 bead. US No 1-3,
4050 lbs. 45.0052.00bead.

SHEEP; Lambs Good 62.00
65.00; Goats: 24.0047.00head.

Hay. Mixed 69.00106.00 ton;
Firewood: 30.00 pick-up load.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90
130 lbs. 60.0090.00; Hoi. Heifers 75-
115 lbs. 61.0088.00. Few Beef Cross
Bulls b Heifers 6550 lbs. 57.00
64.00.

VEALCARCASS
Prime (Special Fed)

Hide On 290 HeadHOGS: 89. US No. 1-2200245 lbs.
60.2551.00, couple small lots 62.25
b 63.25; No. 15 230265 lbs. 60.00
60.50; No. 25 one small lot 230 lbs.
at 58.25; No. 15 one lot 190 lbs. at
58.00; No. 15 one lot 167 lbs. at
53.50; Sows few US No. 15300620
lbs. 56.2558.75. Few Boars 44.75-
48.00.

220-280 lbs. 196.00-196.00, steady
to 3.00 higher.

JolietCattle
Thursday, Feb. 3

Report suppliedby USDA

GoodAChoice
BoningType

Hide On
Northeastern Suppliers: 65-75

lbs. 92.0053.00, all steady; 5554
lbs. 90.0051.00; 4554 lbs. 88.00-
89.00; 3544 lbs. 86.0057.00; 34 lbs.
down84.0055.00.

CATTLE: Friday through
Wednesday’s salable receipts
2,700; 5 dayslast week 2,888; same
period a year ago 2,583. Trading
active for the week. Slaughter
Steers ended the week mostly 1.50,
instances 2.00 higher. Slaughter
Heifers ended the week mostly 1.50
higher compared with Wednesday
of last week. Cows closedthe week
1.00 higher.

FEEDER PIGS: 11.Few US No.
15 3545 lbs. 41.0050.00 per head;
fewNo. 1555501b5. 53.0056.00.

SHEEP; 3. Few SI. ewes: 11.00
19.50.

Inshipped: 71-80 lbs. 96.00-96.00,
1.00-3.00higher than Friday; 61-70
lbs. 94.0086.00; 51-60 lbs. 92.00
94.00; 41.0050.00 90.0092.00; 3040
lbs. 88.00-90.00.

LAMBCARCASS
ChoiceftPrime 3-4

2Loads

Four States Livestock
SHEEP 106. Choice 85-100 lbs.

wooled slaughterlambs 58.00-65.00,
.•mixed Good & Choice 60-90 lbs.

60:00-68.00; few Choice 5565 lbs.
-■ new crop lambs 72.00-77.00, few

Utility 35-55 lbs. wooled slaughter
* lambs 35.00-40.00. Slaughter ewes

18.00-28.00.

GOATS 2,
Hagerstown, Md.

Wedneidiy, Jan. 26
Report supplied by auctionSLAUGHTER STEERS: mixed

high Choice and Prime 3-4 1200-
1350 lbs. 61.50-62.00 Monday; 62.50
to mostly 63.00 Wednesday. Choice
2-4 1100-1400 lbs. 60.00-61.50
Monday; 61.0062.75 Wednesday.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 1000-
1250 lbs. 59.0060.00 Monday; 60.00-
60.50 Wednesday. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 1000-1250 lbs. 59.0060.00
Monday; 60.0060.50 Wednesday.
Holsteins; Package Choice 2 1350
lbs. 54.00 Wednesday. Package
Mixed good & Choice 2 1300 lbs.
with mud 51.50 Wednesday.
Package 60.50 Monday; 60.0060.75,
load and one-half61.50 Wednesday.
Mixed Good and Choice 26850-1000
lbs. 57.50-59.00 Monday; 58.0059.50
Wednesday.

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers- 1.50
lower. Choice 56.50-58.25; Good
53.0066.00; Medium 52.00 down.
Heifers- Choice 54.0066.25; Good
50.0063.00; Medium 49.00 Down.
Cows- 1.00. higher; High Yield
42.5045.55; Average 39.0042.00;
Big Middle36.0038.00; Fatty Herf.
35.0038.00; Shelly 37.00 down. Fat
Bulls- Steady to 11.00 higher. Good
49.0062.75; Medium 44.0048.00.
Veal Calves- 3.00 higher. Choice
none offered; Good 85.0097.00;
Medium 70.0084.00; Farm Hfrs. to
79.00; Farm Bulls to 91.00; Light A
Weak 52.00 Down.

STOCKER: Steers 300550 lbs.
Very active 1.00 higher. Choice
60.00-66.00; Good 55.0059.00;

55 lbs. down 135.00; 60 lbs. down
133.00.

BONELESS BEEF
ChoiceA Prime 34

2Loads
(US A CanadianOrigin)

Comparedto last week;
90% Chem Lean Fresh 114.00,

steady.
85% Chem Lean Fresh 106.50,

steady.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pm.

Tuesday, Feb. 1
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: Steers were steady to
.50 higher; Heifers were steady;
Cows were 1.00 higher; Bullocks
were steady; Bulls were LOO
lower. Steers: No Choice offered;
Good 54.00-56.50; Standard 48.75-
52.00; Utility 43.50 down. Heifers:
No Choice offered; Good 64.00-
56.00; Standard 45.25-48.75; Utility
45.00 down. Cows: Very active!
Earlybird pen 2.00 higher; Utility

CUREDAND
PROCESSED MEATS

No sales reported.

1471 Mumma Road
Linglestown
Harrisburg, Pa. 17112

PHONE:
717-469-2806

..Provfdinc niptttcart ind
demßnnslor your csttl* by

(DCMOM*
flwlP LOCALLY or NATIONWIDE

22.600 BTU
:rom The Manufacturers of
:ORONA & KERO-SUNWALTER M. KUNTZ

Your
Choice..LATHING - PLASTERING - STUCCOING

PLASTER PAYS
QUALITY-PROTECTION

BEAUTY - CRAFTSMANSHIP *139
PIG SALE!

FRIDAY, FEB. 11 -1:30 P.M.
Grading 8:00 A.M. -12"Noon

* All Pigs Direct From Farm
* Super Cleaned &Disinfected Yard
* Less Shrinkage FromLong Distance

Trucking
* Commission 1.2 S hd. (Flat Rate) No. %

* Pigs Tagged On Arrival
* AllPigs Graded and WeighedOn Arrival
* All Pigs Sold By ThePound

22.G008TU MMMIICQNVECTVM TYPE
Made by CORONA, the makers of
the SL22DK. For the biggest
heating jobs warehouses, con-
struction sites, cold basements.
Battery ignition, auto safety shut-
off, glass wool wick

KSA-10519,500 BTU MM

NOTICE
Operates up to 18hours on 1 9 gal.
of kerosene. Battery ignition, auto
shut-off & carry handle. Toyostove,
manufacturers of KERO-SUN OMNI
105.Due to changes in the J.M. Hoober, Inc.

hog division, consign your cattleand hogs
to Louis Lyons and Son, managed by
Charles Diller. They are happy to have
Burnell Siegrist as their dependable
buyer and seller. They offer choice
service, excellent sorting and marketing
of your cattle, hogs, feeder pigs and
calves.CARLISLE

10,000 BTU Kerosene Heater JAftOO
Special reg. $174.00.... ww

LIVESTOCK MARKET INC. 1-81 Exit 12
Business Phone -39 a 7915

Home Phone - 626-8653

‘VortO""0'
Phone (717) 249-4511 or Jim 249-2359

1 Call us in advance and let us work foryou!!
BUYER'S - If you can’t make it call and give us
your order!

,n»nOttln*
New Low Price On K-l White Kerosene

LEOLA FIREPLACE & STOVE SHOP
93 W. Main St., Leola Mon.-Fri. 10-8; Sat. 9-6

lancastf Fanning, Saturday, February 5,1983—A9

Keisters Livestock
Mlddleburg,Pa.
Tuesday, Feb. 1

Report suppliedby auction
CATTLE 258. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 62.50-63.60,
Choice 61.00-63.35, Good 58.00-61.00,
Standard 55.0058.00, Utility 45.00-
55.00. Choice slaughter heifers
59.1060.50, Good 55.00-58.85,
Standard 50.0CV55.00, Utility 45.00-
50.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 40.00-43.60, one at
46.75, Cutters 38.00-42.75, Canner 8c
Low Cutter34.00-38.00,Shells down
to 32.00. Yield Grade #1 1200-1985
lbs. slaughter bulls 48.0053.35;
yield grade #2 800-1200 lbs. 45.00-
48.00. Medium Frame 4/1 350-700
lbs. feeder steers 55.0063.50;
Medium Frame #l 350-750 lbs.
feeder bulls 45.00-58.75.

CALVES 164. Prime vealers
100.00-101.00, Choice 85.00-100.00,
Good 65.00-85.00, Standard 8c Good
90-110 lbs. 60.0065.00, 70-90 lbs.
50.0060.00. Farm calves, bolstein
bulls 90-120 lbs. 65.00-85.00;
bolstein heifers 80-140 lbs. 60.00-
80.00.

HOGS 364. (Monday, January 31,
1983) US No. 1-2 210-235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 59.60-60.85, few to
61.00, No. 1-6 210-250 lbs. 59.00
59.60, No. 2-3 190-270 lbs. 56.00
59.00. US No. 1-3 320-620 lbs. sows
49.00-53.50, No. 2-3 300500 lbs.
46.50-49.00. Boars 500600 lbs. 44.50
45.50.

FEEDER PIGS *9. US No. 1-3
10-25lbs. feeder pigs 25.00-40.00 per
head, No. 1-3 25-10 lbs. 40.0050.00,
No. 1-3 4060 lbs. 50.0072.00 per
head.

SHEEP 16. Good wooled
slaughter lambs 52.0057.00.
Slaughter ewes 15.0027.00.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, N.J.
Tuesday, Jan. 25

Report supplied by auction
1016 head.
Calves 20.00-106.00; Cows 32.25-

53.25; Easy Cows 27.50-40.25;
Reactor Cows 38.75-42.74; Heifers
37.75-56.75; Bulls 42.00-54.75;
Steers 40.00-55.75; Hogs 40.00
64.00; Roasting Pigs, each 16.00
42.00; Kids 5.0050.00; Boars 45.00;
Sows 45.0051.00; Sheep 24.0048.00;
Lambs, each 19.0065.00; Lambs
per lb. 50.0075.00; Goats, each
11.0066.00; Hides 2.0014.00.

COUPON j
ELECTRIC BATTERY | FREE 1
siphon I 5 Gallon Can of Kerosene I
PUMP Reg. 16.95 *10.00 | With Purchase of Either Heater I
KERO CLEAN I

_
-

Ab®Y® -
!

(Cuts Carbon & 0d0r5).... *3.00 | Expires 2/12;83 I
5GAL.KERO CAN ■
Reg. 12.95 *6.00
Resin Lined To Prevent Rust


